Upon execution of this Agreement, Franchisee shall pay Focus CFO a lump sum initial 
franchise fee (the “Franchise Fee”).  The Franchise Fee consists of (i) a payment of 
TenThirteen Thousand Dollars ($10,00013,000) to obtain this Franchise; and (ii) a 
one-time training fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000).  This Franchise Fee is 
payment for authorizing Franchisee to join the Focus CFO System and receive training 
as set forth in this Agreement.  In exchange for the Franchise Fee, Franchisee will 
receive ongoing direction and support from Focus CFO as set forth in this Agreement